### **NEW ORLEANS HARLEY-DAVIDSON'S**

## MOTORCYCLE COMPETITION OF EXCELLENCE

## ENTRY FORM - UP TO \$3000 in CASH PRIZES\*

### JAN 27-29, 2012 MORIAL CONVENTION CENTER

- Please read carefully and fill out BOTH PAGES of this entry form completely.
- One bike show entry form is required for each motorcycle entered.
- All entry fees are per show space (limit one motorcycle per space).
- Each bike show space is 8 feet wide by 10 feet deep laid out in double rows
- Entrant must sign page 2 to be accepted for show.
- Two free exhibitor show passes will be given (at check in) for each paid entry.
- Enclose entry fee with forms and return (mail or FAX) to:

## <u>NEW ORLEANS HARLEY-DAVIDSON</u> 6015 AIRLINE DRIVE, METAIRIE, LA 70003 FAX 504-207-1750

Applications for show will be accepted on a first come / first served basis. When your application has been received it will be reviewed and you will be notified as to your acceptance and load-in schedule. **ENTRY MUST BE RECEIVED BY JAN 25, 2012** 

ENTRY FEE \$40 PER BIKE - ELECTRICAL SERVICE IS ADDITIONAL FEE Electrical service is a charge by the facility and will be collected AT SHOW. WILL YOU REQUIRE ELECTRICAL SERVICE: YES\_\_\_\_\_NO\_\_\_\_ ENTRANT NAME \_\_\_\_\_ Address: \_\_\_\_ City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ Zip: \_\_\_\_ Email Address: Phone: \_\_\_\_\_MOBILE Make Checks Payable To: NEW ORLEANS HARLEY-DAVIDSON Credit Cards Accepted: UVISA UMC AMEX (CHECK ONE) Credit Card # \_\_\_\_\_ CVC \_\_\_\_Expiration Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ **ENTRY DESCRIPTION** MAKE YEAR MODEL\_\_\_\_\_ENGINE SIZE\_\_\_\_

DESCRIBE MODIFCATIONS:

<sup>\*</sup>Cash prize awards are based on 90% of total entry fees collected. Cash prizes at group level only.

# Liability & Publicity Releases - General Terms & Conditions Agreement LIABILITY RELEASE:

I, as owner/entrant am entering this show voluntarily and at my own risk, and assume all responsibility for loss for myself, representatives, agents, successors and assigns release and waive any and all rights to sue or make any claim against NEW ORLEANS HARLEY-DAVIDSON and any or all affiliated promoters or sponsors, the venue, the officers, officials, directors, shareholders, agents representatives, staff and/or employees of Released Parties from all liability, demands, judgments, claims, loses, including attorneys fees and possible causes of action that may otherwise accrue from any loss, injury or death to my person, lost, stolen, or damaged property, including, but not limited to, personal effects or belongings, supplies, equipment, display(s), trailer(s), motorcycle(s), and/or vehicle(s), or any part thereof, from any cause, resulting from or arising in connection with, or related to this show without limitation, whether or not attributable to my own negligence or conduct or to the fullest extent permitted by law, or that of the Released Parties. Further, I expressly agree to indemnify all the Released Parties from any and all liability occasioned or resulting from the conduct of or any personnel assisting, and/or accompanying me at the show under my direction and control. Furthermore, I agree to reimburse NEW ORLEANS HARLEY- DAVIDSON and Released Parties all costs to those persons or organizations connected with this event for damages incurred as a result of my negligence.

#### **PUBLICITY & ADVERTISING RELEASE:**

In consideration of this entry, I, as owner and/or exhibitor agree to permit NEW ORLEANS HARLEY-DAVIDSON the right to use my and/or their names and pictures of such persons and entered displays and/or motorcycles and person(s) for publicity and advertising, purposes, in any format (including newspapers, magazines, radio, television, videos, and Internet) before, during, and after the show, and relinquish any rights whatsoever to any photos/video taken in connection with this show, and give permission to publish said materials, understanding and consenting that all publicity and advertising rights are reserved by NEW ORLEANS HARLEY-DAVIDSON. I grant NEW ORLEANS HARLEY-DAVIDSON the right to use my name and contact information so I may receive future NEW ORLEANS HARLEY-DAVIDSON promotional material of other bike events not associated with WORLD OF WHEELS. **GENERAL** 

#### **TERMS & CONDITIONS AGREEMENT:**

NEW ORLEANS HARLEY-DAVIDSON reserves the right to accept or refuse any application for the show. NEW ORLEANS HARLEY-DAVIDSON and/or the chief show judge reserves the right to prohibit entry, remove, or disqualify any display or motorcycle or part thereof, or any owner/exhibitor from the show, that or who, does not abide by the rules and regulations, or in NEW ORLEANS HARLEY-DAVIDSON's opinion, the entry is deemed not show worthy and/or inappropriate, or detracts from the integrity or is not in the best interest of the show. Entries removed from the show under these circumstances will not be eligible for trophies, cash awards, or other premiums and may result in forfeiture of entry fees. NEW ORLEANS HARLEY-DAVIDSON will have final authority in determining the location of all entries within the show and will not allow the removal of same prior to end of the show. Entries are expected to keep their motorcycles uncovered and displays intact during show hours. No FOR SALE signs or materials are permitted. The NEW ORLEANS HARLEY-DAVIDSON and / or the chief show judge will solely determine any dispute over the application or interpretation of rules and their decision(s) will be final. All registration, classing, judging, award, and ballot count forms are for the private use of NEW ORLEANS HARLEY-DAVIDSON, show judges, and staff. Show paperwork is not available for public or exhibitor viewing. ALL bike show paperwork is the property of NEW ORLEANS HARLEY-DAVIDSON.

## Owner/Exhibitor Must Sign This Form Below To Be Accepted For The Show

I have read the above RELEASES AND GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS AGREEMENT. My signature, which appears below, certifies my total understanding, agreement, and acceptance of the same;

Signature of Entrant or owner:		 	
Date:	_		